
1st 378 1st 2.371 1st 4
2nd 375 2nd 2.611 2nd 4
3rd 370 3rd 2.648 3rd 6
4th 365 4th 2.752 4th 9
5th 364 5th 2.980 5th 10
6th 364 6th 3.109 6th 13
7th 362 7th 3.243 7th 14
8th 360 8th 3.349 8th 15
9th 355 9th 3.468 9th 19

10th 350 10th 3.545 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 20
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Jim Hamilton Y 3.671 3.879 3.775 13 172 167 339 15 2 28 15 0

102 Shawn Risdon Y 2.404 4.294 3.349 8 185 163 348 12 4 20 10 0
103 Jim Cline Y 2.809 3.678 3.243 7 179 183 362 7 6 14 7 0

104 Robby Miles Y 3.098 2.862 2.980 5 182 183 365 4 5 9 4 0

105 Ray Lowman Y 3.492 3.598 3.545 10 184 186 370 3 5 13 6 0
106 J D Harris Y R 5.104 5.057 5.081 18 149 174 323 18 2 36 18 0

107 Taylor Ebbitt Y  2.678 3.540 3.109 6 174 181 355 9 3 15 8 0

108 Scotty Powell Y 2.581 2.162 2.371 1 178 186 364 5 5 6 3 1
109 Seth Wooten Y 2.542 2.680 2.611 2 189 186 375 2 6 4 1 3

110 Mike Clayton Y 4.005 3.492 3.749 11 179 181 360 8 5 19 9 0
201 Mark Thompson Y 4.385 3.146 3.765 12 135 185 320 19 3 31 17 0
202 Waverly McNeil Y 3.877 5.143 4.510 17 182 168 350 10 5 27 14 0
203 Dave Moore Y  2.923 4.658 3.790 14 173 170 343 13 3 27 13 0
204 Sam Hall Y 2.968 2.536 2.752 4 173 191 364 6 5 10 5 0

Ray Lowman
Jim Cline

Taylor Ebbitt
Mike Clayton
Shawn Risdon

Sam Hall
Jim Cline

Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Robby Vick

Sam Hall
Robby Miles
Taylor Ebbitt

Jim Cline

Robby Vick
Seth Wooten
Ray Lowman
Robby Miles

Scotty Powell

Mike Clayton
Taylor Ebbitt

Waverly McNeil

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Robby Vick

Scotty Powell
Robby Miles

Sam Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
Palmetto Gun Club

Two Gun Overall Results
3/2/2025

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Shawn Risdon
Andrea Ebbitt
Ray Lowman

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

205 Clif Hall Y 4.477 5.968 5.222 19 173 158 331 17 4 36 19 0
206 Annslee Hall Y R,F,J 3.199 4.490 3.845 15 175 174 349 11 2 26 12 0
207 Robby Vick Y 2.346 2.950 2.648 3 185 193 378 1 5 4 2 2
208 Andrea Ebbitt Y F 2.911 4.026 3.468 9 161 172 333 16 3 25 11 0
209 Travis Leatherman Y 4.296 3.965 4.130 16 184 156 340 14 3 30 16 0
210 Dean Bryson Y 4.696 5.943 5.320 20 164 127 291 20 1 40 20 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

408  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
409  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

410  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

501  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
502  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 189 1ST 2.346 1ST
2ND 185 2nd 2.404 2ND
3RD 185 3rd 2.542 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.581 4TH
5TH 184 5th 2.678 5TH
6TH 182 6th 2.809 6TH
7TH 182 7th 2.911 7TH
8TH 179 8th 2.923 8TH
9TH 179 9th 2.968 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.098 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.364 0 1ST 1.364 13th
2ND 50 1.711 3 2nd 1.604
3RD 49 1.604 0 3rd 1.614 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 43 1 5.181 34 4.504 49 1.604 46 1 3.395 172 16 2 3.671 13 29 16 0
2 Y 102 44 3.094 49 1 2.379 42 2.432 50 3 1.711 185 3 4 2.404 2 5 3 1 2 1 4
3 Y 103 37 5.160 48 1 1.803 45 2.010 49 2 2.262 179 8 3 2.809 6 14 5 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 47 3.591 49 2 2.331 44 3.061 42 3.409 182 6 2 3.098 10 16 6 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 44 3.438 43 5.153 48 1 3.105 49 1 2.273 184 4 2 3.492 12 16 7 0 0 0
6 Y 106 R 31 6.634 43 3.323 40 5.763 35 4.697 149 19 0 5.104 20 39 20 0
7 Y 107  48 1 1.848 40 1 4.528 42 2.191 44 2.145 174 12 2 2.678 5 17 8 0 0 0
8 Y 108 42 1.614 41 3.676 47 2.990 48 2 2.043 178 10 2 2.581 4 14 4 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 48 2 2.567 44 2.672 50 1.364 47 3.563 189 1 2 2.542 3 4 2 3 1 2 6

10 Y 110 47 2 3.310 41 5.278 46 3.634 45 2 3.797 179 9 4 4.005 15 24 14 0 0
11 Y 201 42 2.883 48 1 2.027 0 10.000 45 2.628 135 20 1 4.385 17 37 19 0
12 Y 202 47 1 4.223 44 3.142 48 1 3.407 43 2 4.735 182 7 4 3.877 14 21 10 0 0 0
13 Y 203  49 2 2.048 41 3.592 46 3.119 37 2.932 173 13 2 2.923 8 21 9 0 0 0
14 Y 204 37 3.099 47 1 2.959 43 2.691 46 3.121 173 14 1 2.968 9 23 13 0 0
15 Y 205 44 1 7.065 45 3.743 47 3.390 37 3.708 173 15 1 4.477 18 33 17 0
16 Y 206 R,F,J 48 4.179 46 2.957 42 1.797 39 3.864 175 11 0 3.199 11 22 12 0
17 Y 207 48 1 2.743 47 1 2.066 44 2.794 46 1 1.781 185 2 3 2.346 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
18 Y 208 F 45 2 3.883 41 1.904 32 2.919 43 2.936 161 18 2 2.911 7 25 15 0 0
19 Y 209 44 1 7.027 47 1 1.705 47 4.112 46 1 4.338 184 5 3 4.296 16 21 11 0 0
20 Y 210 43 5.977 36 6.294 42 4.368 43 2.145 164 17 0 4.696 19 36 18 0
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Robby Vick
Seth Wooten
Shawn Risdon
Scotty Powell

Jim Cline

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Robby Miles
Ray Lowman
Taylor Ebbitt

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Dave Moore

Ray Lowman
Travis Leatherman

Robby Miles
Waverly McNeil

Jim Cline

50
49
42

Seth Wooten
Jim Hamilton
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Taylor Ebbitt
Jim Cline

Robby Miles

Scotty Powell

Andrea Ebbitt

Seth Wooten
Shawn Risdon
Jim Hamilton

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

3/2/2025

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Palmetto Gun Club

Seth Wooten
Robby Vick

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Shawn Risdon

Robby Vick
Shawn Risdon
Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Sam Hall Dave Moore
Waverly McNeil

Travis Leatherman
Annslee Hall

Sam Hall

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Mike Clayton
Scotty Powell

Dave Moore

Competitor

Sam Hall
Clif Hall
Annslee Hall

Taylor Ebbitt
Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Mike Clayton
Mark Thompson

Shawn Risdon
Jim Cline
Robby Miles
Ray Lowman
J D Harris

Jim Hamilton

Waverly McNeil

 
 

Robby Vick
Andrea Ebbitt
Travis Leatherman
Dean Bryson
 

3
4
5

14
14
16
16
17
21
21
21
22
23



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

Jim Hamilton24 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



1ST 193 1ST 2.162 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.536 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.680 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.862 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.950 5TH
6TH 185 6th 3.146 6TH
7TH 183 7th 3.492 7TH
8TH 183 8th 3.540 8TH
9TH 181 9th 3.598 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.678 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.896 2 1ST 1.642 13th
2nd 50 1.978 2 2ND 1.662
3rd 50 2.046 1 3RD 1.860 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 38 3.606 40 4.863 42 4.159 47 2.888 167 16 0 3.879 11 27 13 0
2 Y 102 27 3.597 46 5.150 47 3.229 43 5.199 163 17 0 4.294 14 31 17 0
3 Y 103 44 1 6.321 47 3.534 42 2.878 50 2 1.978 183 8 3 3.678 10 18 10 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 48 1 3.263 47 1 2.431 50 1 2.046 38 3.708 183 7 3 2.862 4 11 5 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 46 2.205 49 1 3.452 42 5.491 49 2 3.242 186 5 3 3.598 9 14 7 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 R 46 3.370 37 7.663 47 1 4.787 44 1 4.407 174 12 2 5.057 17 29 14 0
7 Y 107 46 3.378 45 3.034 44 3.370 46 1 4.379 181 10 1 3.540 8 18 9 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 49 2 1.890 49 1 1.642 46 2.946 42 2.168 186 3 3 2.162 1 4 1 1 3 3 7
9 Y 109 48 3 3.252 50 1 2.789 45 3.017 43 1.662 186 4 4 2.680 3 7 4 0 1 0 1

10 Y 110 48 3.284 48 1 3.621 37 4.184 48 2.880 181 9 1 3.492 7 16 8 0 0 0 0
11 Y 201 47 3.340 45 5.488 43 1.860 50 2 1.896 185 6 2 3.146 6 12 6 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 34 4.448 47 3.850 44 1 5.686 43 6.586 168 15 1 5.143 18 33 18 0

13 Y 203  41 5.874 42 3.841 42 2.611 45 1 6.305 170 14 1 4.658 16 30 15 0
14 Y 204 49 1 2.520 47 1 3.055 47 1 2.132 48 1 2.436 191 2 4 2.536 2 4 2 2 2 2 6
15 Y 205 45 1 6.019 46 1 4.484 34 1 6.229 33 7.138 158 18 3 5.968 20 38 19 0

16 Y 206 R,F,J 42 4.513 43 1 5.857 43 1 4.099 46 3.491 174 11 2 4.490 15 26 12 0
17 Y 207 50 2.426 45 4.743 48 1 2.402 50 1 2.229 193 1 2 2.950 5 6 3 3 0 1 4
18 Y 208 F 43 6.015 37 2.086 47 1 3.182 45 4.821 172 13 1 4.026 13 26 11 0

19 Y 209 38 3.182 41 2.231 38 4.775 39 5.671 156 19 0 3.965 12 31 16 0
20 Y 210 46 1 2.479 0 10.000 40 6.738 41 4.555 127 20 1 5.943 19 39 20 0
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
Palmetto Gun Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Mark Thompson

Jim Cline
Robby Miles

Taylor Ebbitt

OVERALL 
PLACE

Ray Lowman
Jim Cline

Seth Wooten
Mark Thompson

Mike Clayton

Mark Thompson
Mike Clayton
Taylor Ebbitt

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Robby Vick

Jim Cline

3/2/2025

Jim Hamilton
Shawn Risdon
Jim Cline
Robby Miles

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Ray Lowman

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Mark Thompson
Waverly McNeil
Dave Moore
Sam Hall
Clif Hall

J D Harris
Taylor Ebbitt
Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Mike Clayton

Annslee Hall
Robby Vick
Andrea Ebbitt
Travis Leatherman
Deaan Bryson
 
 
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Scotty Powell

Sam Hall
Seth Wooten
Robby Miles
Robby Vick

Sam Hall
Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Ray Lowman

Mark Thompson
Robby Miles

Scotty Powell
Sam Hall

27Scotty Powell

43
43
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Annslee Hall
Jim Hamilton

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Robby Vick
Seth Wooten
Robby Miles

Mark Thompson
Ray Lowman
Mike Clayton
Taylor Ebbitt

Jim Cline
Andrea Ebbitt

4
4
6
7

11
12
14
16
18
18
26

26



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

Jim Hamilton

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SOY Points

24 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
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